

REPUBLIC OF NAURU **GOVERNMENT GAZETTE** PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

2nd May, 2023 No. 87

G.N.No. 498/2023

CORRIGENDUM

To Government Gazette No. 83/2023, G.N.No. 488/2023 and Government Gazette No. 83/2023, G.N.No. 489/2023 pages 4 and 5 issued 25th April 2023.

DELETE:

RECONSTITUTION OF THE CHAIRPERSON AND DIRECTORS OF THE CENPAC CORPORATION BOARD

It is notified for general information that on Friday, 21st April 2023, Cabinet has approved of the following:

- 1. Revoke the appointment of current Chairperson and Board Directors with immediate effect:

 - Chairperson Mrs. Zikki Eoe
 Director Ms. Branicia Itsimaera
 Director Mr. Isaac Deireragea
- 2. To appoint the following Chairperson and Board Directors of CENPAC Corporation Board effective immediately:

 Chairperson
 Director Mr. Greig Keppa Mrs. Helen Dageago 3. Director Mrs. Marceena Agege

INSERT:

RECONSTITUTION OF THE CHAIRPERSON AND DIRECTORS OF THE CENPAC CORPORATION BOARD

It is notified for general information that on Friday, 21st April 2023, Cabinet has approved of the following:

- 1. Revoke the appointment of current Chairperson and Board Directors with immediate effect:
 - 1. Chairperson Mrs. Zikki Eoe

Director
 Director
 Ms. Branicia Itsimaera
 Mr. Isaac Deireragea

- 2. To appoint the following Chairperson and Board Directors of CENPAC Corporation Board effective immediately:
 - 1. Chairperson Mr. Greig-Raynes Keppa
 - Mrs. Helen Dageago 2. Director
 - 3. Director Mrs. Marceena Agege

No. 87 2nd May, 2023 Nauru

G.N.No. 498/2023 (Cont'd)

DELETE:

REVOCATION AND APPOINTMENT OF DIRECTOR OF CENPAC CORPORATION AUSTRALIA

It is notified for general information that on Friday, 21st April 2023, Cabinet, pursuant to Article 17 of the Constitution of the Republic of Nauru has approved the following:

- 1. To revoke the appointment of Mr. Ruston Kun as a Resident Director (Australia) of Cenpac Corporation Board with immediate effect;
- 2. To appoint Mr. Dixon Adam as the new Resident Director (Australia) of Cenpac Corporation Board with immediate effect.

INSERT:

REVOCATION AND APPOINTMENT OF DIRECTOR OF CENPAC CORPORATION AUSTRALIA

It is notified for general information that on Friday, 21st April 2023, Cabinet, pursuant to Article 17 of the Constitution of the Republic of Nauru has approved the following:

- 1. To revoke the appointment of Mr. Ruston Kun as a Resident Director (Australia) of Cenpac Corporation Board with immediate effect;
- 2. To appoint **Mr. Dixon Rengiden Tracy Adam** as the new Resident Director (Australia) of Cenpac Corporation Board with immediate effect.

DATED this 2nd day of May, 2023.

OPHELIA CALEB SECRETARY TO CABINET No. 87 2nd May, 2023 Nauru

G.N.No. 499/2023

REVOCATION AND APPOINTMENT OF CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER CENPAC CORPORATION

It is notified for general information that on Friday, 28th April 2023, Cabinet has approved of the following:

- 1) To revoke the appointment of Mrs. Zikki Eoe as Chief Executive Officer of the Cenpac Corporation with immediate effect; and
- 2) To appoint Mr. Greig-Raynes Keppa, as Chief Executive Officer of the Cenpac Corporation effective immediately;

DATED this 28th day of April, 2023

OPHELIA CALEB SECRETARY TO CABINET